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DEP ACT 167 CONTACTS

Counties developing or updating Act 167 Stormwater Management Plans should coordinate with the DEP Regional Office contact listed in the table below.  A point of contact is provided for plan development and for grant programs.  All points of contact for grants are with DEP’s Bureau of Watershed Restoration and Nonpoint Source Management. General questions about Act 167 can be sent to DEP’s Bureau of Clean Water.

	Great Lakes and Upper Ohio River Basins
Armstrong, Butler, Clarion, Crawford, Elk, Erie, Forest, Indiana, Jefferson, Lawrence, McKean, Mercer, Venango, and Warren Counties
	DEP Northwest Regional Office
Plans: Lori Boughton, Environmental Program Manager, (814) 332-6879, lboughton@pa.gov
Grants: Jacob Moore, Water Program Specialist, (814) 332-6139, jacmoore@pa.gov

	Upper Susquehanna River Basin
Bradford, Cameron, Centre, Clearfield, Clinton, Columbia, Lycoming, Montour, Northumberland, Potter, Snyder, Sullivan, Tioga, and Union Counties
	DEP Northcentral Regional Office
Plans: Steven Putt, Environmental Program Manager, (570) 321-6581, stputt@pa.gov
Grants: Jason Fellon, Watershed Manager, (570) 327-3593, jfellon@pa.gov

	Upper Delaware and Susquehanna River Basins
Carbon, Lackawanna, Lehigh, Luzerne, Monroe, Northampton, Pike, Schuylkill, Susquehanna, Wayne, and Wyoming Counties
	DEP Northeast Regional Office
Plans: Pam Kania, Environmental Program Manager, (570) 826-2408, pkania@pa.gov
Grants: Sandra Insalaco, Watershed Manager, (570) 826-5489, sinsalaco@pa.gov

	Lower Ohio River Basin
Allegheny, Beaver, Cambria, Fayette, Green, Somerset, Washington, and Westmoreland Counties
	DEP Southwest Regional Office
Plans: Dana Drake, Environmental Program Manager, (412) 442-4149, dadrake@pa.gov
Grants: Christine Phillips, Watershed Manager, (412) 442-4304, christinph@pa.gov

	Lower Susquehanna And Potomac River Basins
Counties: Blair, Bedford, Fulton, Huntingdon, Mifflin, Juniata, Perry, Cumberland, Franklin Adams, York, Lancaster, Berks, Lebanon, and Dauphin
	DEP Southcentral Regional Office
Plans: Scott Williamson, Environmental Program Manager, (717) 705-4799, scwilliams@pa.gov
[bookmark: _GoBack]Grants: Christina Fesler, Watershed Manager, (717) 705-4844, cfesler@pa.gov 

	Lower Delaware River Basin 
Bucks, Chester, Delaware, Montgomery, and Philadelphia Counties
	DEP Southeast Regional Office
Plans: Elizabeth Mahoney, Environmental Group Manager, (484) 250-5190, emahoney@pa.gov
Grants: David Burke, Watershed Manager, (484) 250-5822, daburke@pa.gov

	Statewide General Questions
	DEP Bureau of Clean Water
Jamie Eberl, P.E., Environmental Group Manager, (717) 772-4058, jeberl@pa.gov
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